il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 25 to 31, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 908 likely voters in Pennsylvania using SMS and
web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the
sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. The
design effect for this survey is 1.63. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not
partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=908 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Donald Trump

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

40

48

47

52

908

92

-84
374

Independent /
Third party

28
10

53

38

61

158

Repub-
lican

80
9

89

+80
376

Female Male

36 44
7 6
4 5
52 44
11
43 50
56 49
-13 +1
473 435

Under

+
s ¥

26 48
9 6
6 3
58 42
11
35 54
64 45
-29  +9
328 580

No
College

45
7

4

43

52

47

+5
590

College

31

58

37

63

-26
318

Black or
African
American

9
13

13

65

22

78

-56
83

White

43
6

4

47

49

51

710

Latino

22
13

59

35

65

64



[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Kamala Harris

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

38
12

45

50

50

908

75
14

89

11

+78
374

Independent /
Third party

28
24

7

40

52

47

+5
158

Repub-
lican

5
4

86

89

-80
376

Female Male

42
10

41

52

47

+5

33
13

4

49

46

53

-7

473 435

Under
45

42
18

30

60

38

+22
328

[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Bob Casey

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

25
20

13

34

45

47

908

52
30

82

11

+71

374

Independent /
Third party

14
26

22

27

10

40

49

-9
158

Repub-
lican

4
7

15

66

11

81

376

Female Male

26
21

13

29

47

42

+5

24
18

12

39

42

51

-9

473 435

Under
45

28
25

15

21

11

53

36

+17

328

53

43

56

-13
580

45+

24
17

11

41

41

52

-1

580

No
College

36
10

4

48

46

52

590

No
College

23
19

14

36

42

50

590

College

41
14

7

39

55

46

+9
318

College

29
23

11

30

52

41

318

Black or
African
American

60
28

11

88

11

+77
83

Black or
African
American

34
39

11

10

73

18

+55
83

White

36
10

4

49

46

53

710

White

26
19

13

36

45

49

-4
710

Latino

52
18

13

18

70

31

+39
64

Latino

22
19

15

16

27

41

31

+10
64



[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Dave McCormick

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

24
18

10

35

13

42

45

-3
908

14

62

13

10

76

-66
374

Independent /

Third party

17
18

38

18

35

47

-12

158

Repub-
lican

46
31

10

77

14

+63
376

Female Male

21
15

10

40

13

36

50

-14

26
21

10

31

12

47

41

+6

473 435

Under
45

16
14

12

44

15

30

56

-26

45+

28
21

31

12

49

40

+9

328 580

No
College

27
19

11

31

13

46

42

+4
590

College

19
17

45

12

36

53

=17
318

Black or
African
American

10
15

16

42

18

25

58

-33
83

White Latino
24 14
20 15

9 9
37 30
11 33
44 29
46 39
-2 -10

710 64

[5] If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who

would you vote for?

Response

Democrat Kamala D.
Harris

Republican Donald J.
Trump

Libertarian candidate
Chase Oliver

Green Party candidate

Jill Stein
Not sure

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

50

48

908

93

374

Independent /
Third party

53

40

158

Repub-
lican

94

376

Female

53

46

473

Male

46

51

435

Under
45

63

35

328

45+

42

56

580

No
College

46

53

590

College

58

40

318

Black or
African
American

81

17

83

White Latino

47

51

65

35

64



[6] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Kamala Harris for U.S. president, even if none are

exactly right? (N=453)

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Kamala D. Harris in the presidential vote question)

Response Topline Democrat

| am voting because | am confident that

. . 55
she will better represent my interests

I am not confident that she will represent
my interests, but | am voting because 10
there is no better alternative

| am voting because | want to stop Donald

Trump from taking power 34
Don't know 0
Weighted N 453

59

32

349

Inde- Black or

pendent Under No .

/p-l;hrl';i Female Male 45 45+ College College Alr-\::rciac:n
44 62 46 53 57 60 48 64
17 11 9 16 6 7 15 4
39 26 44 31 37 33 37 32
0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0
84 253 200 208 245 270 183 67

White

55

37

337

[71 Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Donald Trump for U.S. president, even if none are

exactly right? (N=439)

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Donald J. Trump in the presidential vote question)

Response

| am voting because | am confident that he will
better represent my interests

| am not confident that he will represent my

interests, but | am voting because there is no better

alternative

| am voting because | want to stop Kamala Harris
from taking power

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline

80

15

439

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

83

12

63

Rl.epub Female Male
ican

81 79 80

4 4 5

14 15 15

1 1 0

354 216 223

Under
45 45+
73 82
6 4
19 14
3 0
114 325

No
College

78

16

1
312

College

83

12

127

White

79

16

359



[8] If the November 2024 election for U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania was being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Iln:he.pdendent R;epub Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino
Ir party Ican 45 Co ege American
Democrat Bob Casey 49 91 50 6 52 46 62 41 44 58 80 47 55
Republican Dave 45 4 33 91 41 49 30 54 49 39 13 48 26
McCormick
Libertarian candidate John ] 1 4 0 ] 1 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
C. Thomas
Grgen Party candidate ] 0 5 1 ] 1 > 0 1 1 0 1 0
Leila Hazou
Cons.t|tut|on Party 0 0 1 0 0 o p 0 0 1 0 0 0
candidate Marty Selker
Not sure 4 4 9 2 4 3 4 4 6 1 7 3 16
Weighted N 908 374 158 376 473 435 328 580 590 318 83 710 64

[91 Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Bob Casey for U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania, even if
none are exactly right? (N=443)

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Bob Casey in the senate vote question)

Inde- Black or
. pendent Under No A .
Response Topline Democrat / Third Female Male a5 45+ College College Afrlc.an White
American
party
| am voting because | am confident that he
& 63 68 44 65 61 59 67 65 61 71 63

will better represent my interests

| am not confident that he will represent
my interests, but | am voting because 12 8 26 12 11 18 6 10 14 17 8
there is no better alternative

| am voting because | want to stop Dave

McCormick from taking power 24 22 30 22| 26| 21} 26 24 23 12] 28
Don't know 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 1
Weighted N 443 341 80 245 198 203 240 260 183 66 333
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[10] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Dave McCormick for U.S. Senator from
Pennsylvania, even if none are exactly right? (N=409)

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Dave McCormick in the senate vote question)

R N .
epub Female Male Under 45+ ° College White

Response Topline .~ 45 College

| am voting because | am confident that he will better

' 71 74 71 71 69 71 70 74 68
represent my interests

| am not confident that he will represent my interests, but | am

. . . 7 14 7 8
voting because there is no better alternative 9 9 9 9 9

| am voting because | want to stop Bob Casey from staying in 19 17 17 20 13 21 19 18 22

power
Don't know 1 2 3 0 4 1 2 0 1
Weighted N 409 342 196 213 97 312 287 122 341

[11]1 When filling out your ballot, which of the following issues do you consider most when deciding which candidate to
vote for?

Response Topline Democrat L":,:f:;:‘::‘; lec'::]b Female Male Ur"‘zer 45+ CO'I\::ge College A?fgfn White Latino
F:fi);?or?ly obs, and 30 20 34 39 28 33 32 29 30 30 29 29 35
g:\r:fsﬁgmge and the 2 3 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
Health care 3 5 4 2 4 3 5[ 3 5 1 8 3N
Threats to democracy 13 22 14 4 12 14 16 N 8 22 7 15 6
crtymavediare 7O 7 4 7 7 3w 8 4 @ 7 £
]'c\(')arzg;a;fi‘é;my and 5 2 4 7 4 5 2 6 4 5 5 4 7
Crime and public safety 2 1 2 4 2| 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 0
Education 2 4 1 0 3 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 8
Abortion 10 16 7 5 14 5 14 7 10 9 19 9 13
Immigration 12 3 10 22 10 14 7 14 14 7 3 13 9
Gun policy 3 4 1 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 7 2 0
z;z(;sdfn;d government 3 1 3 6 3 4 3 3 2 6 0o 3 1
Race relations and racism 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1
LGBTQ+ issues 2 2 0 2 1 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 3
Other (please specify) 6 7 7 4 8 4 5( 7 6 5 0 7 2
None of these 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Weighted N 908 374 158 376 473 435 328 580 590 318 83 710 64
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[12] How concerned or not concerned are you about abortion being banned in your state?

Response Topline Democrat In:hteir::r;e;er?; / Rﬁf::' Female Male Ur::;er 45+ Coll\::ge
Very concerned 34 60 29 10 40 27 38 31 36
somewhat 19 24 26 12 19 20 22 17 16
concerned
Oy e) I 12 11 10 15 13 12 14 12 12
concerned
Not concerned at all 35 5 35 63 28 42 26 40 35
Weighted N 908 374 158 376 473 435 328 580 590

[13] Asyou may know, after the 2020 election, multiple pro-Trump electors in Pennsylvania were linked to efforts to

reverse his loss in the state.

College

29

24

13

33
318

Black or
African
American

67

10

13
83

White Latino
31 37
21 25
12 13
36 25

710 64

Thinking about the 2024 election, how concerned or not concerned are you about similar election denial efforts

happening again in Pennsylvania?

Response Topline Democrat In:hteir::r::er:\; ! Rﬁf::' Female Male Ur:‘c;er 45+ Coll\::ge
Very concerned 40 61 27 25 45 35 43 38 39
Somewhat 25 26 33 20 26 25 28 23 25
concerned
Not too concerned 14 8 14 20 12 16 13 15 15
Not concerned at all 21 4 26 34 18 24 15 24 21
Weighted N 908 374 158 376 473 435 328 580 590
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College

43

25

13
20
318

Black or
African
American

50

28

14
9
83

White Latino
41 35
25 42
15 14
20 9

710 64



