## **M** DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From October 25 to 31, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 908 likely voters in Pennsylvania using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. The design effect for this survey is 1.63. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=908 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

#### - Donald Trump

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	40	5	28	80	36	44	26	48	45	31	9	43	22
Somewhat favorable	7	3	10	9	7	6	9	6	7	6	13	6	13
Somewhat unfavorable	4	6	8	1	4	5	6	3	4	5	13	4	6
Very unfavorable	48	86	53	8	52	44	58	42	43	58	65	47	59
Haven't heard enough to say	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	47	8	38	89	43	50	35	54	52	37	22	49	35
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	52	92	61	9	56	49	64	45	47	63	78	51	65
FAVORABLE (NET)	-5	-84	-23	+80	-13	+1	-29	+9	+5	-26	-56	-2	-30
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

## [2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

#### — Kamala Harris

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	38	75	28	5	42	33	42	35	36	41	60	36	52
Somewhat favorable	12	14	24	4	10	13	18	8	10	14	28	10	18
Somewhat unfavorable	5	6	7	3	6	4	8	3	4	7	0	4	13
Very unfavorable	45	5	40	86	41	49	30	53	48	39	11	49	18
Haven't heard enough to say	1	1	1	2	2	1	2	1	2	0	2	1	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	50	89	52	9	52	46	60	43	46	55	88	46	70
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	50	11	47	89	47	53	38	56	52	46	11	53	31
FAVORABLE (NET)	0	+78	+5	-80	+5	-7	+22	-13	-6	+9	+77	-7	+39
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

### [3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

#### — Bob Casey

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	25	52	14	4	26	24	28	24	23	29	34	26	22
Somewhat favorable	20	30	26	7	21	18	25	17	19	23	39	19	19
Somewhat unfavorable	13	6	22	15	13	12	15	11	14	11	7	13	15
Very unfavorable	34	5	27	66	29	39	21	41	36	30	11	36	16
Haven't heard enough to say	8	7	10	8	9	7	11	7	9	7	10	7	27
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	45	82	40	11	47	42	53	41	42	52	73	45	41
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	47	11	49	81	42	51	36	52	50	41	18	49	31
FAVORABLE (NET)	-2	+71	-9	-70	+5	-9	+17	-11	-8	+11	+55	-4	+10
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

## [4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

#### — Dave McCormick

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	24	5	17	46	21	26	16	28	27	19	10	24	14
Somewhat favorable	18	5	18	31	15	21	14	21	19	17	15	20	15
Somewhat unfavorable	10	14	9	6	10	10	12	9	11	8	16	9	9
Very unfavorable	35	62	38	8	40	31	44	31	31	45	42	37	30
Haven't heard enough to say	13	13	18	10	13	12	15	12	13	12	18	11	33
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	42	10	35	77	36	47	30	49	46	36	25	44	29
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	45	76	47	14	50	41	56	40	42	53	58	46	39
FAVORABLE (NET)	-3	-66	-12	+63	-14	+6	-26	+9	+4	-17	-33	-2	-10
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

# [5] If the November 2024 election for **U.S. president** was being held tomorrow, **and these were the candidates**, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Democrat Kamala D. Harris	50	93	53	5	53	46	63	42	46	58	81	47	65
Republican Donald J. Trump	48	6	40	94	46	51	35	56	53	40	17	51	35
Libertarian candidate Chase Oliver	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Green Party candidate Jill Stein	1	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0
Not sure	1	1	3	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	0
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

**[6]** Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Kamala Harris for U.S. president, even if none are exactly right? (N=453)

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Kamala D. Harris in the presidential vote question)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
I am voting because I am confident that she will better represent my interests	55	59	44	62	46	53	57	60	48	64	55
I am not confident that she will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	10	9	17	11	9	16	6	7	15	4	8
I am voting because I want to stop Donald Trump from taking power	34	32	39	26	44	31	37	33	37	32	37
Don't know	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Weighted N	453	349	84	253	200	208	245	270	183	67	337

[7] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Donald Trump for U.S. president, even if none are exactly right? (N=439)

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Donald J. Trump in the presidential vote question)

Response	Topline	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
I am voting because I am confident that he will better represent my interests	80	83	81	79	80	73	82	78	83	79
I am not confident that he will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	5	5	4	4	5	6	4	5	5	4
I am voting because I want to stop Kamala Harris from taking power	15	12	14	15	15	19	14	16	12	16
Don't know	1	0	1	1	0	3	0	1	0	0
Weighted N	439	63	354	216	223	114	325	312	127	359

## [8] If the November 2024 election for **U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania** was being held tomorrow, **and these were the candidates**, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Democrat Bob Casey	49	91	50	6	52	46	62	41	44	58	80	47	55
Republican Dave McCormick	45	4	33	91	41	49	30	54	49	39	13	48	26
Libertarian candidate John C. Thomas	1	1	4	0	1	1	2	1	1	1	0	1	3
Green Party candidate Leila Hazou	1	0	2	1	1	1	2	0	1	1	0	1	0
Constitution Party candidate Marty Selker	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
Not sure	4	4	9	2	4	3	4	4	6	1	7	3	16
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

[9] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Bob Casey for U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania, even if none are exactly right? (N=443)

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Bob Casey in the senate vote question)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
I am voting because I am confident that he will better represent my interests	63	68	44	65	61	59	67	65	61	71	63
I am not confident that he will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	12	8	26	12	11	18	6	10	14	17	8
I am voting because I want to stop Dave McCormick from taking power	24	22	30	22	26	21	26	24	23	12	28
Don't know	1	2	0	0	2	2	1	1	2	0	1
Weighted N	443	341	80	245	198	203	240	260	183	66	333

**[10]** Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Dave McCormick for U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania, even if none are exactly right? *(N=409)* 

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Dave McCormick in the senate vote question)

Response	Topline	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
I am voting because I am confident that he will better represent my interests	71	74	71	71	69	71	70	74	68
I am not confident that he will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	9	7	9	9	14	7	9	8	9
I am voting because I want to stop Bob Casey from staying in power	19	17	17	20	13	21	19	18	22
Don't know	1	2	3	0	4	1	2	0	1
Weighted N	409	342	196	213	97	312	287	122	341

## **[11]** When filling out your ballot, which of the following issues do you consider **most** when deciding which candidate to vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Economy, jobs, and inflation	30	20	34	39	28	33	32	29	30	30	29	29	35
Climate change and the environment	2	3	4	0	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	2	2
Health care	3	5	4	2	4	3	5	3	5	1	8	3	11
Threats to democracy	13	22	14	4	12	14	16	11	8	22	7	15	6
Programs like Social Security and Medicare	7	9	7	4	7	7	1	10	8	4	11	7	3
National security and foreign policy	5	2	4	7	4	5	2	6	4	5	5	4	7
Crime and public safety	2	1	2	4	2	3	1	3	3	1	1	3	0
Education	2	4	1	0	3	1	4	1	1	2	2	1	8
Abortion	10	16	7	5	14	5	14	7	10	9	19	9	13
Immigration	12	3	10	22	10	14	7	14	14	7	3	13	9
Gun policy	3	4	1	2	2	3	3	2	3	2	7	2	0
Taxes and government spending	3	1	3	6	3	4	3	3	2	6	0	3	1
Race relations and racism	1	0	4	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4	1	1
LGBTQ+ issues	2	2	0	2	1	2	3	1	1	3	3	2	3
Other (please specify)	6	7	7	4	8	4	5	7	6	5	0	7	2
None of these	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

[12] How concerned or not concerned are you about abortion being banned in your state?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	34	60	29	10	40	27	38	31	36	29	67	31	37
Somewhat concerned	19	24	26	12	19	20	22	17	16	24	9	21	25
Only a little concerned	12	11	10	15	13	12	14	12	12	13	10	12	13
Not concerned at all	35	5	35	63	28	42	26	40	35	33	13	36	25
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64

[13] As you may know, after the 2020 election, multiple pro-Trump electors in Pennsylvania were linked to efforts to reverse his loss in the state.

Thinking about the 2024 election, how concerned or not concerned are you about similar election denial efforts happening again in Pennsylvania?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	40	61	27	25	45	35	43	38	39	43	50	41	35
Somewhat concerned	25	26	33	20	26	25	28	23	25	25	28	25	42
Not too concerned	14	8	14	20	12	16	13	15	15	13	14	15	14
Not concerned at all	21	4	26	34	18	24	15	24	21	20	9	20	9
Weighted N	908	374	158	376	473	435	328	580	590	318	83	710	64